FUNDS
Government Fund Types
General
Emergency

Principals' Funds
Total General Fund

Debt Service
Bond Retirement
Total Debt Service

Capital Projects
Permanent Improvement
Total Capital Projects

Special Revenue

Trust Fund

Local Grants

Classroom Facilities - Maintenance
Athletics

State Grants

Race To The Top

Title VI B

Title 1

Title 1I-A

Miscellaneous Federal Grants
Total Special Revenue

Total Government

Proprietary Fund Types - Enterprise
Food Service

Uniform School Supplies

Latchkey

Total Enterprise

District Agency

Student Activities

Total Fiduciary

Total FY 14 Estimated Resources

001
016
018

002

003

007
019
034
300
499
506
516
572
590
599

006
009
020

022
200

Appropriations

3,063,751.72
247,118.69
8,792.54

3,319,662.95

145,160.17

145,160.17

14,864.15

14,864.15

207,535.51
3,547.88
5,128.63

29,221.27
0.00

0.00
73,182.67
96,882.07
17,241.97
586.51

433,326.51

3,913,013.78

205,215.77
0.00
4,632.68

209,848.45

9,5658.19
20,398.69

29,956.88

4,152,819.11

EXHIBIT VII.B.



EXHIBIT VII.D.

CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
RESOLUTION OF NECESSITY
FOR THE RENEWAL OFAN EMERGENCY LEVY
(R.C. § 5705.194 - 5705.197)

The Board of Education of the Clearview Local School District, Lorain County, Ohio, met in
regular session on June 8, 2015 with the following members present:

moved for the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, at an election held on November 2, 2010, the voters of the Clearview Local
School District approved the renewal of an emergency tax levy (the “Existing Levy”) pursuant to
Sections 5705.194 through 5705.197 of the Ohio Revised Code in order to raise the amount of
$352,690 each year for a period of five (5) years for emergency purposes, at the annual rate
necessary to raise that amount, commencing with a levy on the tax list and duplicate for the year
2010, the proceeds of which will be received for the last time during calendar year 2015; and

WHEREAS, the revenue that will be raised by all tax levies which the Clearview Local
School District is authorized to impose, when combined with state and federal revenues, will be
insufficient to provide for the emergency requirements of the School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Clearview
Local School District, pursuant to and in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Sections 5705.194
through 5705.197, that it is necessary to renew all of the Existing Levy, which is in excess of the
ten-mill limitation for the purpose of providing for the emergency requirements of the School
District. The amount of money necessary to be raised for that purpose is THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($352,690.00) for each year that the renewal millage is in effect (the “Renewal Emergency
Levy”). The Renewal Emergency Levy shall be in effect for ten (10) years and shall include a
levy upon the 2015 tax list and duplicate, to be first distributed to the Board in calendar year
2016, if approved by the majority of the electors voting thereon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the question of levying the Emergency Renewal
Levy shall submitted to the electors of the Clearview Local School District at the time of the
election, November 3, 2015.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be certified by the
Treasurer of the Board of Education to the Lorain County Auditor with instructions to calculate
and certify to the Board of Education of the Clearview Local School District the estimated annual
levy, expressed in dollars and cents for each one hundred dollars of valuation as well as in mills
for each one dollar of valuation throughout the life of the levy which will be required to produce
the amount set forth in this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is hereby found and determined that all formal
actions of this Board concerning and relating to the adoption of this resolution were adopted in
an open meeting of this Board, and that all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees
that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all
legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

seconded adoption of the foregoing Resolution with the

vote resulting as follows:

Motion carried.

CERTIFICATION OF TREASURER

1, Sean Nuccio, Treasurer of the Board of Education of the Clearview Local School
District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted
by said Board of Education at its regular meeting on June __, 2015.

Sean Nuccio, Treasurer
Board of Education of the
Clearview Local School District



