FUNDS Covernment Fund Times	<u>FUND</u>	<b>Appropriations</b>
Government Fund Types General Emergency Principals' Funds Total General Fund	001 016 018	3,063,751.72 247,118.69 8,792.54 3,319,662.95
Debt Service Bond Retirement Total Debt Service	002	145,160.17 145,160.17
Capital Projects Permanent Improvement Total Capital Projects	003	14,864.15 14,864.15
Special Revenue Trust Fund Local Grants Classroom Facilities - Maintenance Athletics State Grants Race To The Top Title VI B Title I Title II-A Miscellaneous Federal Grants Total Special Revenue Total Government	007 019 034 300 499 506 516 572 590 599	207,535.51 3,547.88 5,128.63 29,221.27 0.00 0.00 73,182.67 96,882.07 17,241.97 586.51 433,326.51 3,913,013.78
Proprietary Fund Types - Enterprise Food Service Uniform School Supplies Latchkey Total Enterprise	006 009 020	205,215.77 0.00 4,632.68 209,848.45
District Agency Student Activities Total Fiduciary Total FY 14 Estimated Resources	022 200	9,558.19 20,398.69 29,956.88 4,152,819.11

## CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF NECESSITY FOR THE RENEWAL OFAN EMERGENCY LEVY

(R.C. § 5705.194 - 5705.197)

The Board of Education of the Clearview Local School District, Lorain County, Ohio, met in

<del></del>	

WHEREAS, at an election held on November 2, 2010, the voters of the Clearview Local School District approved the renewal of an emergency tax levy (the "Existing Levy") pursuant to Sections 5705.194 through 5705.197 of the Ohio Revised Code in order to raise the amount of \$352,690 each year for a period of five (5) years for emergency purposes, at the annual rate necessary to raise that amount, commencing with a levy on the tax list and duplicate for the year 2010, the proceeds of which will be received for the last time during calendar year 2015; and

WHEREAS, the revenue that will be raised by all tax levies which the Clearview Local School District is authorized to impose, when combined with state and federal revenues, will be insufficient to provide for the emergency requirements of the School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Clearview Local School District, pursuant to and in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Sections 5705.194 through 5705.197, that it is necessary to renew all of the Existing Levy, which is in excess of the ten-mill limitation for the purpose of providing for the emergency requirements of the School District. The amount of money necessary to be raised for that purpose is THREE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$352,690.00) for each year that the renewal millage is in effect (the "Renewal Emergency Levy"). The Renewal Emergency Levy shall be in effect for ten (10) years and shall include a levy upon the 2015 tax list and duplicate, to be first distributed to the Board in calendar year 2016, if approved by the majority of the electors voting thereon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the question of levying the Emergency Renewal Levy shall submitted to the electors of the Clearview Local School District at the time of the election, November 3, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be certified by the Treasurer of the Board of Education to the Lorain County Auditor with instructions to calculate and certify to the Board of Education of the Clearview Local School District the estimated annual levy, expressed in dollars and cents for each one hundred dollars of valuation as well as in mills for each one dollar of valuation throughout the life of the levy which will be required to produce the amount set forth in this Resolution.

Sean Nuccio, Treasurer
Board of Education of the
Clearyiew Local School District